
Wis.-Whitewater (0-0) -vs- Calvin (1-0)
11/12/19 at Van Noord Arena

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Whitewater 66

Calvin 54

Date: 11/12/19
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 148
Site: Van Noord Arena
Referees: Brad Distermars, Tom Hallead, Nichole Fisher

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wis.-Whitewater 15 11 20 20 66
Calvin 11 9 21 13 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Raeder, Becky * 40 4-11 1-4 8-10 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 2 17
33 Grundahl, Aleah * 30 4-10 0-0 5-6 3-0 3 1 2 0 0 5 13
15 Kieres, Veronica * 19 3-7 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 1 10
23 Schumacher, Emily * 30 3-9 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 2 7
40 Taylor, Johanna * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 4 0 0 0 1 2
35 Belschner, Abby 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 1 1 1 6
20 Corcoran, Megan 11 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
3 Sto. Domingo, Yssa 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 3 2
30 Oomens, Courtney 17 1-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 5 2
14 Schumacher, Rebekah 6 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 3-13 23-28 9-23 32 19 8 13 2 22 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-36   30.56 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 9-23   39.13 % 1-5   20.00 % 21-26   80.77 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 3-13   23.1 % 23-28   82.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 13 2nd-05:02

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Gabby Timmer * 34 10-19 0-2 3-6 1-8 9 3 1 3 0 0 23
10 Stephanie Coors * 31 5-18 1-10 1-1 1-3 4 4 1 5 2 1 12
11 Kara Minderhoud * 29 3-8 0-2 2-4 3-4 7 4 4 3 0 0 8
20 Mady Vander Zwaag * 34 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 3 1
34 Leah Harris * 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 6 0 1 0
15 Abbie Cooley 23 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 1 5
44 Baylee GalanBrowne 14 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 3
21 Rebecca Boeve 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
23 Sara Nealy 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sydney Houlemard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 3-22 7-13 12-32 44 24 14 24 2 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 0-11   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 3-11   27.27 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 3-22   13.6 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Wis.-Whitewater 15

Calvin 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Raeder, Becky 20 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
33 Grundahl, Aleah 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 4 4
15 Kieres, Veronica 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
23 Schumacher, Emily 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
40 Taylor, Johanna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
35 Belschner, Abby 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
20 Corcoran, Megan 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Sto. Domingo, Yssa 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0
30 Oomens, Courtney 14 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 4 2
14 Schumacher, Rebekah 5 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-59 3-13 23-28 9-23 32 19 8 13 2 22 66
30.6 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Gabby Timmer 17 5-11 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 10
10 Stephanie Coors 16 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 4 2 0 2
11 Kara Minderhoud 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
20 Mady Vander Zwaag 17 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1
34 Leah Harris 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
15 Abbie Cooley 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Baylee GalanBrowne 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
21 Rebecca Boeve 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Sara Nealy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sydney Houlemard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-58 3-22 7-13 12-32 44 24 14 24 2 7 54
33.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Wis.-Whitewater 11

Calvin 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Raeder, Becky 20 1-3 0-1 8-10 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 10
33 Grundahl, Aleah 16 2-4 0-0 5-6 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
15 Kieres, Veronica 12 2-4 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 8
23 Schumacher, Emily 17 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 5
40 Taylor, Johanna 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 0 0 0 2
35 Belschner, Abby 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
20 Corcoran, Megan 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Sto. Domingo, Yssa 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2
30 Oomens, Courtney 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Schumacher, Rebekah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-59 3-13 23-28 9-23 32 19 8 13 2 22 66
39.1 % 20.0 % 80.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Gabby Timmer 17 5-8 0-0 3-6 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 13
10 Stephanie Coors 15 4-11 1-6 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 10
11 Kara Minderhoud 14 2-6 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 4 3 1 0 0 5
20 Mady Vander Zwaag 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 0
34 Leah Harris 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
15 Abbie Cooley 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 1 3
44 Baylee GalanBrowne 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
21 Rebecca Boeve 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Sara Nealy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sydney Houlemard 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-58 3-22 7-13 12-32 44 24 14 24 2 7 54
41.9 % 27.3 % 55.6 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calvin
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 09:48

09:48 BLOCK  by COORS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:36 MISS JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --
STEAL  by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 08:21
GOOD TIPIN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint) 08:19 2-0 V 2

08:10 MISS JUMPER by COORS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by KIERES,VERONICA --
GOOD JUMPER by KIERES,VERONICA 07:59 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 07:50

07:50 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by OOMENS,COURTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 07:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by KIERES,VERONICA 07:50
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 07:50
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 07:50

07:42 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 07:36
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 07:36

07:18 TURNOVER  by TIMMER,GABBY
TURNOVER  by RAEDER,BECKY 06:53

06:51 STEAL  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
06:40 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,LEAH

STEAL  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 06:36
MISS LAYUP by KIERES,VERONICA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MINDERHOUD,KARA
06:07 TURNOVER  by COORS,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 06:05
MISS 3PTR by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COORS,STEPHANIE
05:50 TURNOVER  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER

STEAL  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 05:48
MISS JUMPER by OOMENS,COURTNEY 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:31 SUB IN by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
05:31 SUB IN by COOLEY,ABBIE
05:31 SUB OUT by COORS,STEPHANIE
05:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEAH

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ERIKA 05:17
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 05:17
SUB IN by CORCORAN,MEGAN 05:17
SUB OUT by KIERES,VERONICA 05:17
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 05:17
SUB OUT by OOMENS,COURTNEY 05:17

05:05 MISS JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by CORCORAN,MEGAN 04:54 7-0 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 04:35

04:35 MISS 3PTR by TIMMER,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE

SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 04:35
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 04:35



SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ERIKA 04:35
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 04:35

04:33 MISS 3PTR by MINDERHOUD,KARA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 04:25
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by BOEVE,REBECCA
04:25 SUB OUT by TIMMER,GABBY
04:17 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MINDERHOUD,KARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BOEVE,REBECCA
TURNOVER  by BELSCHNER,ABBY 03:58

03:35 MISS LAYUP by BOEVE,REBECCA
BLOCK  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 03:35
REBOUND DEF by OOMENS,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by KIERES,VERONICA 03:28

03:21 SUB IN by TIMMER,GABBY
03:21 SUB IN by COORS,STEPHANIE
03:21 SUB OUT by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
03:21 SUB OUT by BOEVE,REBECCA
02:52 TURNOVER  by MINDERHOUD,KARA

MISS LAYUP by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE

02:32 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY,ABBIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BELSCHNER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:26 9-4 V 5
ASSIST ASSIST by SCHUMACHER,EMILY --

02:14 MISS 3PTR by TIMMER,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by COORS,STEPHANIE

02:09 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COORS,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by BELSCHNER,ABBY(in the paint) 01:57 11-6 V 5
ASSIST ASSIST by KIERES,VERONICA --

01:36 MISS 3PTR by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TIMMER,GABBY

01:31 11-8 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KIERES,VERONICA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MINDERHOUD,KARA
FOUL  by KIERES,VERONICA 01:22
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 01:22
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 01:22
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 01:22
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 01:22
SUB OUT by OOMENS,COURTNEY 01:22
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,MEGAN 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by NEALY,SARA
01:22 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEAH
01:22 SUB IN by BOEVE,REBECCA
01:22 SUB OUT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
01:22 SUB OUT by TIMMER,GABBY
01:22 SUB OUT by COOLEY,ABBIE
01:15 MISS 3PTR by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BOEVE,REBECCA
01:15 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOEVE,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BELSCHNER,ABBY 01:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 01:11
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 01:11

00:59 FOUL  by NEALY,SARA
MISS JUMPER by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,SARA
00:43 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,LEAH

STEAL  by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 00:43
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 00:43



2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 00:43
00:36 FOUL  by NEALY,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint) 00:34 13-10 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA --

00:26 TURNOVER  by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
STEAL  by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:26

00:26 FOUL  by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
GOOD FT by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 00:26 14-10 V 4
GOOD FT by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 00:26 15-10 V 5
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 00:26
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
00:26 SUB IN by MINDERHOUD,KARA
00:26 SUB OUT by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
00:26 SUB OUT by NEALY,SARA

FOUL  by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:15
00:15 MISS FT by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER

MISS JUMPER by RAEDER,BECKY 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LEAH

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calvin
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 10:00
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by KIERES,VERONICA 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,LEAH
STEAL  by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 09:48
MISS LAYUP by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 09:42

09:42 BLOCK  by COORS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY
09:16 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:08 FOUL  by TIMMER,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by RAEDER,BECKY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by OOMENS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 08:52 17-11 V 6

08:37 TURNOVER  by COORS,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 08:35
GOOD JUMPER by SCHUMACHER,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:31 19-11 V 8

08:17 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 08:17
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 08:17

08:17 SUB IN by COOLEY,ABBIE
08:17 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEAH
08:10 TURNOVER  by COORS,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 08:10
MISS JUMPER by OOMENS,COURTNEY 08:06
REBOUND OFF by RAEDER,BECKY --
MISS LAYUP by OOMENS,COURTNEY 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY
STEAL  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 07:45

07:43 TURNOVER  by TIMMER,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by OOMENS,COURTNEY 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY



07:23 MISS LAYUP by TIMMER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by SCHUMACHER,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by RAEDER,BECKY 07:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 07:13
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 07:13
TURNOVER  by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
07:11 SUB OUT by COORS,STEPHANIE
07:00 MISS JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by OOMENS,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CORCORAN,MEGAN 06:36
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 06:36
FOUL  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 06:35

06:35 MISS 3PTR by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA --
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 06:35
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 06:35
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 06:35
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 06:35

06:34 FOUL  by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
06:34 SUB IN by COORS,STEPHANIE
06:34 SUB IN by HOULEMARD,SYDNEY
06:34 SUB IN by BOEVE,REBECCA
06:34 SUB OUT by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
06:34 SUB OUT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
06:34 SUB OUT by TIMMER,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by RAEDER,BECKY(in the paint) 06:25 21-11 V 10
ASSIST ASSIST by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA --

05:55 SUB IN by TIMMER,GABBY
05:55 SUB OUT by BOEVE,REBECCA
05:38 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by RAEDER,BECKY 05:02 24-11 V 13
ASSIST ASSIST by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --
FOUL  by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 04:52
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 04:47
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 04:47
FOUL  by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 04:18

04:14 SUB IN by MINDERHOUD,KARA
04:14 SUB OUT by HOULEMARD,SYDNEY
04:03 MISS JUMPER by COORS,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MINDERHOUD,KARA
03:58 TURNOVER  by MINDERHOUD,KARA

STEAL  by BELSCHNER,ABBY 03:58
03:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RAEDER,BECKY 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MINDERHOUD,KARA

SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 03:58
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 03:58
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,MEGAN 03:58
SUB OUT by OOMENS,COURTNEY 03:58

03:46 24-13 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 03:32

03:30 STEAL  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
03:14 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEAH
03:14 SUB OUT by COOLEY,ABBIE
03:09 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by COORS,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by RAEDER,BECKY(in the paint) 02:57 26-15 V 11



3rd Play By Play

02:39 MISS 3PTR by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 02:18
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 02:18

02:03 26-17 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by MINDERHOUD,KARA

MISS 3PTR by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER

FOUL  by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 01:45
SUB IN by CORCORAN,MEGAN 01:45
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 01:45

01:36 TURNOVER  by COORS,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by CORCORAN,MEGAN 01:35
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 01:30
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 01:30
MISS LAYUP by RAEDER,BECKY 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by COORS,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by BELSCHNER,ABBY 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:14 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 01:14
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by HOULEMARD,SYDNEY
01:14 SUB IN by NEALY,SARA
01:14 SUB OUT by COORS,STEPHANIE
01:14 SUB OUT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
01:02 FOUL  by HARRIS,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by OOMENS,COURTNEY 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:35 26-20 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by HARRIS,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,MEGAN 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,SARA

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calvin
09:32 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
FOUL  by KIERES,VERONICA 09:23

09:23 MISS FT by TIMMER,GABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:23 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by TIMMER,GABBY
TURNOVER  by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 09:15

09:13 STEAL  by HARRIS,LEAH
09:10 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,LEAH

STEAL  by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 09:09
08:55 FOUL  by HARRIS,LEAH

GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 08:55 27-21 V 6
MISS FT by RAEDER,BECKY 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY
08:55 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by COORS,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
08:55 SUB IN by COOLEY,ABBIE
08:55 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEAH

TURNOVER  by RAEDER,BECKY 08:45
08:44 STEAL  by COORS,STEPHANIE

08:42 27-25 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by MINDERHOUD,KARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST ASSIST by COOLEY,ABBIE
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 08:33
GOOD LAYUP by KIERES,VERONICA(in the paint) 08:10 29-25 V 4

07:54 MISS JUMPER by COOLEY,ABBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MINDERHOUD,KARA

07:42 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --
TURNOVER  by KIERES,VERONICA 07:22
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 07:22
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 07:22

07:22 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEAH
07:22 SUB OUT by COOLEY,ABBIE
07:03 MISS JUMPER by COORS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --
MISS 3PTR by KIERES,VERONICA 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LEAH
06:46 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,LEAH

STEAL  by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 06:45
06:42 FOUL  by COORS,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by RAEDER,BECKY(in the paint) 06:34 31-25 V 6
06:22 MISS JUMPER by MINDERHOUD,KARA

REBOUND DEF by RAEDER,BECKY --
06:19 FOUL  by MINDERHOUD,KARA

SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 06:19
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by NEALY,SARA
06:19 SUB OUT by MINDERHOUD,KARA

GOOD LAYUP by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA(in the paint) 05:59 33-25 V 8
05:46 33-27 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by COORS,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by KIERES,VERONICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:37 35-27 V 8

05:04 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 04:59
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 04:59
SUB IN by CORCORAN,MEGAN 04:59
SUB OUT by KIERES,VERONICA 04:59
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 04:59
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by BOEVE,REBECCA
04:59 SUB IN by COOLEY,ABBIE
04:59 SUB OUT by TIMMER,GABBY
04:59 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by OOMENS,COURTNEY 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,SARA

04:45 TURNOVER  by COOLEY,ABBIE
STEAL  by RAEDER,BECKY 04:45
MISS LAYUP by OOMENS,COURTNEY 04:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 04:24
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 04:24

04:18 FOUL  by COORS,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 04:18 36-27 V 9
GOOD FT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 04:18 37-27 V 10

04:09 TURNOVER  by COORS,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 04:08
MISS LAYUP by OOMENS,COURTNEY 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
03:57 37-30 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by COOLEY,ABBIE
TURNOVER  by RAEDER,BECKY 03:45

03:43 STEAL  by BOEVE,REBECCA
03:22 TURNOVER  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER



STEAL  by CORCORAN,MEGAN 03:21
MISS LAYUP by CORCORAN,MEGAN 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,SARA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 03:17
SUB OUT by OOMENS,COURTNEY 03:17

03:17 SUB IN by MINDERHOUD,KARA
03:17 SUB IN by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
03:17 SUB IN by TIMMER,GABBY
03:17 SUB OUT by COORS,STEPHANIE
03:17 SUB OUT by NEALY,SARA
03:17 SUB OUT by BOEVE,REBECCA

FOUL  by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 02:57
02:57 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by TIMMER,GABBY
02:57 MISS FT by TIMMER,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --
02:51 FOUL  by TIMMER,GABBY

GOOD FT by CORCORAN,MEGAN 02:44 38-31 V 7
GOOD FT by CORCORAN,MEGAN 02:44 39-31 V 8
SUB IN by KIERES,VERONICA 02:44
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,MEGAN 02:44

02:28 39-34 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by COOLEY,ABBIE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER

MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY

01:59 MISS JUMPER by MINDERHOUD,KARA
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --

01:47 FOUL  by COOLEY,ABBIE
GOOD FT by KIERES,VERONICA 01:47 40-34 V 6
GOOD FT by KIERES,VERONICA 01:47 41-34 V 7

01:47 SUB IN by COORS,STEPHANIE
01:47 SUB OUT by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
01:31 41-37 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by TIMMER,GABBY
GOOD 3PTR by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 01:17 44-37 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 01:07

01:07 MISS FT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:07 44-38 V 6 GOOD FT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 01:07
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 01:07
TURNOVER  by OOMENS,COURTNEY 00:56

00:55 STEAL  by COOLEY,ABBIE
00:46 44-40 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by COORS,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 00:44
00:44 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by COORS,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 00:44
SUB OUT by OOMENS,COURTNEY 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by BOEVE,REBECCA
00:44 SUB OUT by TIMMER,GABBY
00:31 FOUL  by BOEVE,REBECCA

GOOD FT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 00:31 45-41 V 4
GOOD FT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 00:31 46-41 V 5
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:31
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,REBEKAH 00:31
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 00:31
SUB OUT by KIERES,VERONICA 00:31

00:18 MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,ABBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOEVE,REBECCA

00:09 MISS 3PTR by MINDERHOUD,KARA
REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:02



4th Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calvin
SUB IN by BELSCHNER,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by NEALY,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by COOLEY,ABBIE
10:00 SUB OUT by MINDERHOUD,KARA
10:00 SUB OUT by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by KIERES,VERONICA 09:49
REBOUND OFF by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint) 09:45 48-41 V 7

09:29 48-43 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by COOLEY,ABBIE

GOOD JUMPER by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 09:07 50-43 V 7
FOUL  by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 08:53

08:53 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEAH
08:53 SUB OUT by COOLEY,ABBIE
08:45 MISS LAYUP by COORS,STEPHANIE

BLOCK  by BELSCHNER,ABBY 08:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:38 TURNOVER  by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
STEAL  by KIERES,VERONICA 08:38

08:38 FOUL  by COORS,STEPHANIE
08:38 SUB IN by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
08:38 SUB OUT by COORS,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,SARA

08:10 MISS 3PTR by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --
FOUL  by KIERES,VERONICA 07:52
TURNOVER  by KIERES,VERONICA 07:52
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 07:52
SUB OUT by KIERES,VERONICA 07:52

07:38 MISS JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --

07:37 FOUL  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
07:26 FOUL  by TIMMER,GABBY

GOOD FT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 07:26 51-43 V 8
GOOD FT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 07:26 52-43 V 9

07:26 SUB IN by MINDERHOUD,KARA
07:26 SUB OUT by NEALY,SARA
07:09 TURNOVER  by MINDERHOUD,KARA
07:07 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH(in the paint) 06:59 54-43 V 11
ASSIST ASSIST by SCHUMACHER,EMILY --

06:31 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,LEAH
STEAL  by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 06:30
TURNOVER  by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 06:28

06:26 STEAL  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
06:22 54-45 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by MINDERHOUD,KARA
MISS LAYUP by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY
05:50 MISS JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by BELSCHNER,ABBY --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:46



SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 05:46
SUB IN by CORCORAN,MEGAN 05:46
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 05:46
SUB OUT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by COORS,STEPHANIE
05:46 SUB IN by COOLEY,ABBIE
05:46 SUB IN by BOEVE,REBECCA
05:46 SUB OUT by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
05:46 SUB OUT by TIMMER,GABBY
05:46 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEAH
05:20 FOUL  by MINDERHOUD,KARA

MISS FT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MINDERHOUD,KARA
05:20 54-47 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MINDERHOUD,KARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by COOLEY,ABBIE
MISS LAYUP by BELSCHNER,ABBY 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BOEVE,REBECCA
FOUL  by RAEDER,BECKY 04:59
SUB IN by KIERES,VERONICA 04:59
SUB IN by OOMENS,COURTNEY 04:59
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 04:59
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,MEGAN 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by TIMMER,GABBY
04:59 SUB OUT by BOEVE,REBECCA
04:46 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RAEDER,BECKY 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COORS,STEPHANIE
04:13 54-49 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by MINDERHOUD,KARA
TURNOVER  by KIERES,VERONICA 03:45
SUB IN by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 03:41
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOHANNA 03:41
SUB OUT by OOMENS,COURTNEY 03:41
SUB OUT by BELSCHNER,ABBY 03:41

03:25 MISS LAYUP by MINDERHOUD,KARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MINDERHOUD,KARA

03:21 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by RAEDER,BECKY --

03:16 FOUL  by MINDERHOUD,KARA
GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 03:12 55-49 V 6
GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 03:12 56-49 V 7
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 03:12
SUB OUT by KIERES,VERONICA 03:12

02:57 TURNOVER  by TIMMER,GABBY
STEAL  by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 02:56

02:43 FOUL  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
GOOD FT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 02:43 57-49 V 8
MISS FT by GRUNDAHL,ALEAH 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY
02:43 TURNOVER  by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE

STEAL  by RAEDER,BECKY 02:43
MISS 3PTR by RAEDER,BECKY 02:43
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JOHANNA(in the paint) 02:43 59-49 V 10

02:43 SUB IN by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE
02:43 SUB OUT by COORS,STEPHANIE

FOUL  by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 02:16
02:11 SUB IN by COORS,STEPHANIE
02:11 SUB OUT by GALANBROWNE,BAYLEE



01:58 MISS 3PTR by COORS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER
FOUL  by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 01:14

01:12 SUB IN by HOULEMARD,SYDNEY
01:12 SUB OUT by COORS,STEPHANIE
01:06 59-50 V 9 GOOD FT by TIMMER,GABBY
01:06 MISS FT by TIMMER,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JOHANNA --
01:02 FOUL  by HOULEMARD,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 01:02 60-50 V 10
MISS FT by RAEDER,BECKY 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,GABBY
01:02 SUB IN by COORS,STEPHANIE
01:02 SUB OUT by HOULEMARD,SYDNEY
00:57 TURNOVER  by COOLEY,ABBIE

STEAL  by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:56
00:43 FOUL  by MINDERHOUD,KARA

GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 00:43 61-50 V 11
GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 00:43 62-50 V 12

00:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by KIERES,VERONICA 00:43
SUB OUT by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:43

00:32 62-52 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by MINDERHOUD,KARA

00:25 FOUL  by COOLEY,ABBIE
GOOD FT by KIERES,VERONICA 00:25 63-52 V 11
GOOD FT by KIERES,VERONICA 00:25 64-52 V 12

00:25 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
00:14 64-54 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY(in the paint)
00:02 FOUL  by ZWAAG,MADY VANDER

GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 00:02 65-54 V 11
GOOD FT by RAEDER,BECKY 00:02 66-54 V 12
SUB IN by CORCORAN,MEGAN 00:02
SUB IN by STO. DOMINGO,YSSA 00:02
SUB OUT by RAEDER,BECKY 00:02
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,EMILY 00:02

00:01 MISS JUMPER by TIMMER,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


